

February 07, 2023

Ref. No.: 42008D.6 42008 Substantial Performance Letter.wpd

Landmark Structures Co. 3091 Harrison Court Burlington, Ontario L7M 0W4

Attn: Paul DiPelino - Project Manager

Re: Substantial Performance Corporation of the County of Brant Paris Zone 3 Elevated Water Storage Facility

Mr. DiPelino,

We hereby certify that the above noted project has been substantially performed as of February 07, 2023 according to the requirements outlined in the Contract under section GC5.4 Substantial Performance of the Work. The Certificate of Substantial Performance is attached for publication.

Please submit proof of publication for the Certificate of Substantial Performance so that we can confirm compliance to the Construction Act for releasing the 10% holdback.

We trust you will find this matter in order, however should you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Yours truly, FIRST NATIONS ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD.

Stephen Reddin, P.Eng. Vice President

# FORM 6

## **Construction Lien Act, 1983**

# CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

#### THE CORPORATION OF THE COUNTY OF BRANT

(County / District / Regional Municipality / City or First Nation in which the premises are situated)

26 Park Avenue, Burford Ontario, NOE 1A0

Street address and city, town, First Nation etc., or, if there is no address the location of the premises

## This is to certify that the contract for the following improvements:

The Corporation of the County of Brant - Paris Zone 3 Elevated Water Storage Facility (short description of improvements)

to the above premises was substantially performed on	February 07, 2023
Date certificate signed: <u>Juruary 07,202</u> 3	(date substantiall) performed) (payment certifier where there is one)

(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)

Name of Owner: County of Brant

Address of service: 26 Park Avenue, Burford, Ontario, N0A 1E0

Name of Contractor: Landmark Structures Co.

Address for service: 3091 Harrison Ct, Burlington, Ontario, L7M 0W4

Name of payment certifier: Stephen Reddin, P.Eng., First Nations Engineering Services Ltd.

(User A or B whichever is appropriate)

## A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

980 Powerline Road, Brant, Ontario, N3L 3E3

(where liens attach to a premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)

B. Office to which a claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

First Nations Engineering Services Ltd., 1786 Chiefswood Road, Ohsweken Ontario, N0A 1M0 (where lien does not attach to premises)